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AS ANTH 1100 OL1 Cultural Anthropology 61297 3 Luis Vivanco Luis.Vivanco@uvm.edu ANCILLARY OPTION (PREREQ FOR SOME MED ANTH) ELECTIVE ANCILLARY OPTION (PREREQ FOR SOME MED ANTH) ELECTIVE
AS ANTH 1100 OL2 Cultural Anthropology 61469 3 Teresa Mares Teresa.Mares@uvm.edu ANCILLARY OPTION (PREREQ FOR SOME MED ANTH) ELECTIVE ANCILLARY OPTION (PREREQ FOR SOME MED ANTH) ELECTIVE
AS ANTH 1400 OL1 Biological Anthropology 61903 3 Kathryn Bailey Kathryn.Bailey@uvm.edu ELECTIVE ELECTIVE ELECTIVE ELECTIVE
AS CAS 1900 OL1 The Washington Center 61884 3 Paul Deslandes Paul.Deslandes@uvm.edu ELECTIVE (WITH APPROPRIATE PLACEMENT) ELECTIVE (WITH APPROPRIATE PLACEMENT) ELECTIVE (WITH APPROPRIATE PLACEMENT) ELECTIVE (WITH APPROPRIATE PLACEMENT) 

AS CAS 2900 OL1 The Washington Center 61895 3 Paul Deslandes Paul.Deslandes@uvm.edu ELECTIVE (WITH APPROPRIATE PLACEMENT) ELECTIVE (WITH APPROPRIATE PLACEMENT) ELECTIVE (WITH APPROPRIATE PLACEMENT) ELECTIVE (WITH APPROPRIATE PLACEMENT) 

AS ECON 1450 OL1 Principles of Microeconomics 61395 3 Emily Beam Emily.Beam@uvm.edu ANCILLARY OPTION (PREREQ FOR HEALTH ECON) ELECTIVE ANCILLARY OPTION (PREREQ FOR HEALTH ECON) ELECTIVE
AS ECON 1450 OL2 Principles of Microeconomics 60861 3 Catalina Vizcarra Catalina.Vizcarra@uvm.edu ANCILLARY OPTION (PREREQ FOR HEALTH ECON) ELECTIVE ANCILLARY OPTION (PREREQ FOR HEALTH ECON) ELECTIVE
AS POLS 1300 OL1 US Political System 61548 3 Alexander Garlick Alex.Garlick@uvm.edu ANCILLARY OPTION (PREREQ FOR HEALTH POLICY) ELECTIVE ANCILLARY OPTION (PREREQ FOR HEALTH POLICY) ELECTIVE
AS PSYS 1400 OL1 Intro to Psychological Science 61587 3 Lawrence Rudiger lrudiger@uvm.edu ANCILLARY OPTION (PREREQ FOR HEALTH PSYCH) ELECTIVE ANCILLARY OPTION (PREREQ FOR HEALTH PSYCH) ELECTIVE
AS PSYS 1400 OL2 Intro to Psychological Science 61588 3 Lawrence Rudiger lrudiger@uvm.edu ANCILLARY OPTION (PREREQ FOR HEALTH PSYCH) ELECTIVE ANCILLARY OPTION (PREREQ FOR HEALTH PSYCH) ELECTIVE

AS PSYS 2500 OL1 Psychopathology 61876 3 Antonio
Cepeda-
Benito Antonio.Cepeda-Benito@uvm.eduCORE INTERMEDIATE CORE INTERMEDIATE ELECTIVE ELECTIVE

AS PSYS 3510 OL1 Intro to Health Psychology 60945 3 Shamila Lekka Shamila.Lekka@uvm.edu CORE ADVANCED CORE ADVANCED ELECTIVE ELECTIVE
AS SOC 1500 OL1 Introduction to Sociology 61523 3 Lutz Kaelber lkaelber@uvm.edu ANCILLARY OPTION (PREREQ FOR SOME HEALTH SOC) ELECTIVE ANCILLARY OPTION (PREREQ FOR SOME HEALTH SOC) ELECTIVE
AS SOC 1500 OL2 Introduction to Sociology 61524 3 Zobayer Ahmmad Zobayer.Ahmmad@uvm.edu ANCILLARY OPTION (PREREQ FOR SOME HEALTH SOC) ELECTIVE ANCILLARY OPTION (PREREQ FOR SOME HEALTH SOC) ELECTIVE
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MD EMED 3000 OL1 Emergency Medicine Research I 61631 3 Natalie Bidad Natalie.Bidad@uvm.edu ELECTIVE ELECTIVE ELECTIVE ELECTIVE
NH HLTH 3410 TR1 Exploring Healthcare Systms 61966 3 Kelsey Gleason Kelsey.Gleason@uvm.edu ELECTIVE ELECTIVE ELECTIVE ELECTIVE
NH HSCI 1100 OL1 Introduction to Public Health 61960 3 Deborah Hinchey Deborah.Hinchey@uvm.edu REQUIRED INTRODUCTORY COURSE REQUIRED INTRODUCTORY COURSE REQUIRED INTRO OPTION REQUIRED INTRODUCTORY COURSE
NH HSCI 1200 OL1 Antiracism and Health 61393 3 Juan Florencia Juan.Florencia@uvm.edu ELECTIVE ELECTIVE ELECTIVE ELECTIVE
NH HSCI 2600 OL1 Racism and Health Disparities 61963 3 Alan Maynard Alan.Maynard@uvm.edu ELECTIVE CORE INTERMEDIATE ELECTIVE ELECTIVE
NH HSCI 3100 OL1 Epi, Pub Hlth & Emerg Disease 61957 3 Kelsey Gleason Kelsey.Gleason@uvm.edu ELECTIVE CORE ADVANCED ELECTIVE ELECTIVE

NH HSCI 3300 OL1 Hlth Promotion Prog Plan/Eval 61392 3 Noah
Barclay-
Derman Noah.Barclay-Derman@uvm.eduELECTIVE CORE ADVANCED ELECTIVE ELECTIVE

EM MATH 1212 OL1 Fundamentals of Calculus I 61275 3 Krisan Geary Krisan.Geary@uvm.edu ANCILLARY OPTION (PREREQ FOR HEALTH ECON) DOES NOT COUNT ANCILLARY OPTION (PREREQ FOR HEALTH ECON) DOES NOT COUNT
EM MATH 1212 OL2 Fundamentals of Calculus I 61277 3 Katherine Merrill Katherine.Merrill@uvm.edu ANCILLARY OPTION (PREREQ FOR HEALTH ECON) DOES NOT COUNT ANCILLARY OPTION (PREREQ FOR HEALTH ECON) DOES NOT COUNT
AG NFS 1043 OL1 Fundamentals of Nutrition 60188 3 Carolyn Siccama Carolyn.Siccama@uvm.edu ELECTIVE ELECTIVE ELECTIVE ELECTIVE
AG NFS 2143 OL1 Nutrition in the Life Cycle 61399 3 Kelsey Rose Kelsey.Rose@uvm.edu ELECTIVE CORE INTERMEDIATE ELECTIVE ELECTIVE
MD PH 5002 OL1 Public Health Advocacy 61939 3 Caitlin Wilson Caitlin.Wilson@uvm.edu ELECTIVE ELECTIVE ELECTIVE ELECTIVE
MD PH 6010 OL1 Public Health & Health Policy 61444 3 Benjamin Kalinkowitz Benjamin.Kalinkowitz@uvm.eduELECTIVE IF IN AMPH PROGRAM ELECTIVE IF IN AMPH PROGRAM ELECTIVE IF IN AMPH PROGRAM ELECTIVE IF IN AMPH PROGRAM

MD PH 6020 OL1 Epidemiology I 60197 3 Scott Langevin Scott.Langevin@uvm.edu ELECTIVE IF IN AMPH PROGRAM ELECTIVE IF IN AMPH PROGRAM ELECTIVE IF IN AMPH PROGRAM ELECTIVE IF IN AMPH PROGRAM

MD PH 6030 OL1 Biostatistics I:App Rsch in PH 60198 3 Shamima Khan Shamima.Khan@uvm.edu ELECTIVE IF DIDN'T ALREADY TAKE STAT 3000 ELECTIVE IF DIDN'T ALREADY TAKE STAT 3000 ELECTIVE IF DIDN'T ALREADY TAKE STAT 3000 ELECTIVE IF DIDN'T ALREADY TAKE STAT 3000

EM STAT 1110 OL1 Elements of Statistics 61289 3 Roger Tenore Roger.Tenore@uvm.edu ANCILLARY REQUIRED  (STAT 1110 OR 1140) REQUIRED INTRO METHODS  (STAT 1110 OR 1140) ANCILLARY REQUIRED (STAT 1110 OR 1140) REQUIRED INTRO METHODS
EM STAT 1110 OL2 Elements of Statistics 61290 3 Miriam Dash Miriam.Dash@uvm.edu ANCILLARY REQUIRED (STAT 1110 OR 1140) REQUIRED INTRO METHODS  (STAT 1110 OR 1140) ANCILLARY REQUIRED (STAT 1110 OR 1140) REQUIRED INTRO METHODS
EM STAT 1410 OL1 Basic Statistical Methods 1 61291 3 Kevin Beard kdbeard@uvm.edu ANCILLARY REQUIRED (STAT 1110 OR 1140) REQUIRED INTRO METHODS  (STAT 1110 OR 1140) ANCILLARY REQUIRED (STAT 1110 OR 1140) REQUIRED INTRO METHODS
EM STAT 1410 OL2 Basic Statistical Methods 1 61292 3 Himali Kalanchige Himali.Kalanchige@uvm.edu ANCILLARY REQUIRED (STAT 1110 OR 1140) REQUIRED INTRO METHODS  (STAT 1110 OR 1140) ANCILLARY REQUIRED (STAT 1110 OR 1140) REQUIRED INTRO METHODS
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HEALTH AND SOCIETY (HSOC) COURSES - SUMMER 2025 - UVM
CAS courses count toward the 84-hour rule for HSOC majors.                                        

(84 out of 120 credits must be CAS courses.)      

All courses subject to change Registrar's online listing is the final version.
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